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Floyd County Sheriff's Office
Media Report 3 w photo(Recurring) Printed on February 14, 2026

Last, First Middle Age Sex Race Address Arrest Initial Arrest Initial Arrested By Agency Release Reason

Hispanic or Latino

       27 Male White 163 MELODY LN NW,
ROME, GA 30165

02/13/26 POLK CO JAIL Moreno, Oneida Floyd County
Sheriff's Office

CAMPOS, SALVADOR
ALEJANDRO

17-6-12 - FAILURE TO APPEAR - MISDEMEANOR - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       19 Male White 110 ALEXANDER AVE
SE, LINDALE, GA
30147

02/13/26 MAPLE RD/
IRVINWOOD RD

BRADLEY,
JOHNATHAN

Floyd County
Police
Department

Bonded Out

ELY, JOSHUA GABRIEL

40-6-391(A)(1) - Driving Under Influence of Alcohol - Cleared by Arrest
40-8-73e - Cracked or Busted Windshield - Cleared by Arrest

Not Specified

       38 Male Not 46 DRUMMOND DR
SW, ROME, GA 30165

02/13/26 808 MARTHA
BERRY BLVD 

BANKS, ANTHONY Rome Police
Department

Release to Own
Recog.

DAVIS, CHRISTOPHER
ADAM

40-5-121(A) - DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED (MISDEMEANOR) - Cleared by Arrest
40-6-20 - Failure to obey Traffic-Control Devices - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       64 Male White 6 LIONEL LN NE,
ROME, GA 30161

02/13/26 6 LIONEL LN RAINS, WILLARD Rome Police
Department

Bonded Out

MOMON, JOE WALTER

40-6-271 - Duty upon striking unattended vehicle - Cleared by Arrest
40-6-391(A)(1) - Driving Under Influence of Alcohol - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       17 Male White 320 HARDY AVE SW,
ROME, GA 30161

02/13/26 1 JEFFERSON DR ONEY, VICTORIA Floyd County
Police
Department

TOLAND, ALLEN RYAN

16-10-24(A) - WILLFUL OBSTRUCTION OF LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS - MISDEMEANOR - Cleared by Arrest - 3 counts
16-11-36 - Loitering or Prowling - Cleared by Arrest
16-8-7 - THEFT BY RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY - MISDEMEANOR - Cleared by Arrest
16-10-24(A) - WILLFUL OBSTRUCTION OF LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS - MISDEMEANOR - Cleared by Arrest
16-8-7 - THEFT BY RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY- FELONY - Cleared by Arrest - 2 counts



Page 2 of 4

Last, First Middle Age Sex Race Address Arrest Initial Arrest Initial Arrested By Agency Release Reason

Not Hispanic or Latino

       53 Male Black or 257 BLACKS BLUFF
RD SW APT 3, ROME,
GA 30161

02/13/26 GA 1 @ GA 53 FORRISTER, CASEY Floyd County
Police
Department

Bonded Out

CHAMBERS,
BURNARD ALAN

40-5-121(A) - DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED (MISDEMEANOR) - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       40 Male Black or 247 TUCK ST,
CEDARTOWN, GA
30125

02/13/26 POLK CO JAIL Towle, Kristopher Floyd County
Sheriff's Office

CULLENS, ALONZSO
JR

42-8-38 - PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERMS ARE ALTERED) - FELONY - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       71 Male White HOMELESS 02/13/26 2113 WAX RD PLEDGER, MISTY Metro Drug
Taskforce

WARREN, WILLIAM
HENRY

16-13-32.2 - POSSESSION AND USE OF DRUG RELATED OBJECTS - Cleared by Arrest
16-13-30(B) - POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE WITH INTENT TO DISTRIBUTE - Cleared by Arrest
16-13-30(A) - POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       20 Male White 77 AGNES ST, ROME,
GA 30161

02/13/26 SHORTER AVE @
2ND AVE

Bowerman,
Christopher

Floyd County
Sheriff's Office

FRANKS, THOMAS
EUGENE JR

42-8-38 - PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERMS ARE ALTERED) - FELONY - Cleared by Arrest
42-8-38 - PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERMS ARE ALTERED) - FELONY - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       25 Male Black or 152 MALONE DR NW,
ROME, GA 30165

02/13/26 109 NIXON AVE Davis Jr, Joseph Floyd County
Sheriff's Office

ALLEN-STAFFORD,
QUINTON JWAUN

42-8-38 - PROBATION VIOLATION (MISD) - Cleared by Arrest
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Not Hispanic or Latino

       51 FemaleWhite 1942 OLD
SUMMERVILLE RD
NW, ROME, GA 30165

02/13/26 BONDING LOBBY Santacruz, Edwin Floyd County
Sheriff's Office

MINTER, LEONA
DELORES

Not Hispanic or Latino

       21 Male White 776 EDEN VALLEY
RD SE, ROME, GA
30161

02/13/26 SHORTER @
BURNETT FERRY

MASCIOVECCHIO,
ALEXANDER

Floyd County
Sheriff's Office

Bonded Out

MURPHY, LANDON
SETH

40-6-391(a)(2) - Driving Under the Influence of Drugs - Cleared by Arrest
40-6-48 - Failure to Maintain Lane - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       23 Male White 56 ROONEY RD SW,
ROME, GA 30165

02/13/26 ROBINSON AVE FORRISTER, CASEY Floyd County
Police
Department

Bonded Out

BURCH, CLAYTON
EUGENE

40-5-121(A) - DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED (MISDEMEANOR) - Cleared by Arrest
17-6-12 - FAILURE TO APPEAR - MISDEMEANOR - Cleared by Arrest
40-8-23 - IMPROPER TAIL LIGHT REQUIREMENTS - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       23 Male White 68 TODD ST NE,
ROME, GA 30161

02/13/26 89 NEW
HERMITAGE

SURRETT,
MATTHEW

Floyd County
Police
Department

Bonded Out

DEAN, AUSTIN
EUGENE

40-5-121(A) - DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED (MISDEMEANOR) - Cleared by Arrest
40-6-391(A)(1) - Driving Under Influence of Alcohol - Cleared by Arrest
40-6-48 - Failure to Maintain Lane - Cleared by Arrest
40-2-8 - Operation of unregistered vehicle or vehicle without current license plate - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       34 Male White 2903 2ND AVE,
COLUMBUS, GA
31904

02/14/26 217 US 411 BELL, KAMERON Rome Police
Department

RENNER, JAMES
DYLAN

16-11-41 - PUBLIC DRUNK - Cleared by Arrest
16-11-39 - DISORDERLY CONDUCT - Cleared by Arrest
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Hispanic or Latino

       27 Male White 112 S HUGHES ST
SW, ROME, GA 30165

02/14/26 2504 SHORTER
AVE

RODEN, EVAN Rome Police
Department

DE LEON VELASQUEZ,
WILY

16-11-41 - PUBLIC DRUNK - Cleared by Arrest
16-11-39 - DISORDERLY CONDUCT - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       34 Male White 626 FULLER RD,
TRENTON, GA 30752

02/14/26 246 SHORTER AVE FALCITELLI, ZEB Rome Police
Department

GREENE, AARON
MICHAEL

40-6-391(A)(1) - Driving Under Influence of Alcohol - Cleared by Arrest
40-6-253 - Open Container Violation - Cleared by Arrest
40-6-48 - Failure to Maintain Lane - Cleared by Arrest
40-6-181 - Speeding in Excess of Maximum limiits - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       53 Male Black or 90 E 2ND AVE UNIT
309, ROME, GA 30161

02/14/26 910 N BROAD ST ANSARI, JIMJAD Rome Police
Department

ADAMS, ARTHUR
TREMAINE

16-13-32.2 - POSSESSION AND USE OF DRUG RELATED OBJECTS - Cleared by Arrest
16-13-30(J) - POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA LESS THAN AN OUNCE - MISD - Cleared by Arrest

Total Records: 18


